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Min i Hydel Power Pro jects

179 SHRI R .B . RAI Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state :

(a) whether any proposals have been recelved by the Government from the Government of West Bengal for selt ~ n g up of M I ~ I Hydel pro jects in Darjeeling Hills during the last two years:

(b) ~f so, the names of approved projects,

(c) whether execution work for any of the projects have been stated,

(d ) ~t so , the details thereof, and

(e) 11 not, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
POWER AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY
OF NON-CONVENTIONAL ENERGY SOURCES (DR
S VENUGOPALACHARI) (a ) and (b) Four proposals were received from the Government of West Bengal for setting up of M I ~ I Hydel Project In Darjeelmg Hills Three projects, namely Roongrnook 8 Cedars
( 5 0 0  K W ) .  Mangpoo K a l ~  Khola (3000  K W i  and
M a n g p c o  Rambh l  Kho la  ( 2 0 0 0  K W )  have  been
approved under the Capital Subs~dy Scheme ot the M ~ n ~ stry sf Non-Convent~onal Energy Sources i c ) to ( e j Execut ~ o n ot the three sanct!oned projects has been ~ n ~ t ~ a t e d by ihe State Government Roongmook 8 Cedars prolec! I S at an advanced stage c 4 execution and is lhkely to be comm~sstoned durlng :he current f inanc!ai year Cii.11 works have already been ~ ? i f ~ a t e d !or the c:her two prolects

Private Power Pro jects

18Cl DR T SUBBAGAMi i lEDDv
SHRI VINAY YATIYAR

W i l ?he PRIME MlNlSTER be pleased to state

:aj the number o! p w a t e power projects have been approved by the Government uptc March, 1936,

,bl whether a captive Dower plants scheme has beer! fcrmlrlated to genera!e 25 !housand megawatt pcwer I?. the private cecfc : I- order to meet the ac:te sqortage si pcwe: 'r! the country and lc! I' 59 the detatis tt-erecf I? regaea to setring up of such plants per ta ln~ig !s the r ra l power d~esei power hyael pclwer a n t ab.imir. pswer IQ !be pwa!e s e ~ ' 7 r 3
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THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
POWER AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY
OF NON-CONVENTIONAL ENERGY SOURCES (DR.
S. VENUGOPALACHARI) : (a) Upto the end of March,
1996 ,  seventeen  prlvate  p o w o r  p r o j e c t r  were
accorded the techno.economic clearance of Central Electricity Authority.

' (b) No, Sir.

(c) Does not arise in vlew of reply to (b) above

Al lo tment o f Petro l Outlet8 and LPG A g r n c l e r

181 SHRI HARlN PATHAK :

SHRI RATILAL VARMA

SHRI CHANDRESH PATEL

W ~ l l the PRIME MINISTER b e pleased to slate

(a) the number of PetrollDiesel retail o ~ tlet and LPG Agenc~es allotted through 011 Selection Board and from discretionary quota durlng each of the last three years and the current f inancial year so far StatelUnlon Territory-wise,

fb) the number of Scheduled CastesiSchedulec!
TrlbeslBackward Classes1 Hand~capped lEduca fed Unemployed and ex-Servicemen of m1lrtarytpar3.
m ~ l ~ tary forces among them, separately,

( c ) whether the Government propose to a l l c f more Petrol /D~esel retall outlets and LPG Agenc~es
d u r ~ n g the remalnlng perlod of current ltnanclal year

( d j 11 so, the details thereof State lUn~on Terr l tcry-wise

( e ) whether the Government have recelved anv
c o m p l a ~ n t regard ~ n g irregular i t~es In allotment :.!

above outlets and agencies,

f f j ~f so, the details thereof and

( g ) the steps taken by the Gover~ment In regard?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY O r
PETROLEUM  A N D  NATURAL G A S  ( SHRI  T R
BAALU) fa) and (b) . The category-wlse allotments of RO dealersh~ps and LPG distr~bu lo rsh~ps allol!erf through OSBs and under dlscrellonary powers of the Government durlng the perlod 1 1 1993 to 31 3 1996 are as under
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Discretionary

